Trade and other receivables  2,015,778   62,699   169,057   -   2,920   2,250,454
Trade and other payables  (431,888)   -   (76,188)   -   -   (508,076)

2019
Consolidated
Trade and other receivables  1,648,872   114,720   45,352   54,517   717   1,864,178
Trade and other payables  (40,537)   -   (39,031)   -   -   (79,568)

Forward exchange contracts

There were no outstanding forward exchange contracts as at 30 June 2020 or 30 June 2019.

 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity in regards to the Company‘s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar – Australian Dollar exchange rate, UK pounds – Australian
Dollar exchange rate and the Euro - Australian Dollar exchange rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions
calculating this sensitivity from prior years.

The year end rate is 0.69 US dollars, 0.56 UK pounds and 0.61 Euros.

If the Australian Dollar had strengthened and weakened against the US dollar, UK pound and Euro by 10% ((30 June
2019: 10%) and 10% ((30 June 2019: 10%) respectively then this would have had the following impact:

 2020 2019
 +10% -10% +10% -10%

USD
Net results (280,355) 342,656 (181,237) 221,512
Equity (19,024) 23,251 (51,057) 62,404

GBP
Net results (3,051) 3,729 (8,899) 10,876
Equity 2,467 (3,015) (232) 284

Euro
Net results (775) 947 (1,746) 2,134
Equity - - - -

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Company's exposure to foreign currency risk.

Prophecy International Holdings Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN: 16 079 971 618

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2020

30 Parent entity

The following information has been extracted from the books and records of the parent, Prophecy International Holdings
Limited and Controlled Entities and has been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standards.